Installation and
Maintenance
Instructions
B-1070  Concealed
By-Pass Mixing Valve
     Deutsch:   Installations- und
                          Wartungsanleitungen
Español: la Instalación y las

8
5
Part Number Guide
Mixing Valve Assembly
1 Asm, Concealed By-Pass Mixing Valve B-1030
Body, Valve        *
2 Chamber Mix, 8"        *
3 Set Screw, Escutcheon Flange        *
4 Escutcheon        *
5 Escutcheon Tube        *
6 Asm, Spindle Eterna - Hot 005960-40
7 Handle, 4-Arm Kitchen 002521-45
8 Index Button, Blue - Cold 001660-45
Index Button, Red - Hot 001661-45
9 Screw, Lever Handle 000922-45
10 Nut, Flange Coupling        *
11 Union, 1/2 Female        *
12 Plug, Solid 1/2" Square Head        *
13 Spout, 1/2 NLT Bathtub        *
General Instructions
Installation:
1. Shut off water supply and drain
lines. Drill (2) two holes, approxi-
mately 1-3/8” [34 cm] diameter in wall
with  8” [20 cm] center to center.
5 4
cartridge
assembly
3
1/2”
NPT
supply
l i n e
4. Attach no.1 onto no.10 and supply
pipes; tighten with a wrench.
5. Replace no.5, then no.4 and make
sure no.4 is flush against wall.
6. Replace no.6, attach no.7, no.8 and
no.9.
10
7.Attach no.13 to outlet pipe using
Teflon Tape or pipe joint compound.
Make sure no.13 is flush against wall.
8. Turn on water and check for leaks.
2. After unpacking unit,  remove
cartridge assembly from no.1.
(Loosen and remove no.3 at base of
no.4, slide no.4 off no.1.)
8” [20 cm]
Note: The unit is also available with
6” [15 cm] center to center inlets.
1
3. Remove no.10 from no.1 and
attach to roughed-in piping (1/2” Iron
Pipe Size female inlets) using Teflon
Tape or  pipe joint compound.
1/2”
NPT
supply
l i n e
3/4” IPS
supply
line to
tub
1
10 10
6 5 4
3
wall